
Tender Consolidated Details 
Note: All Dates are in dd/mm/yyyy hr:min as per Indian Standard Time (IST)

NIT/Tender Details - 447397 View BOQ Details

Organization / Department Name : GUJARAT GAS LIMITED

Circle/Division Gujarat Gas Ltd

IFB No / Tender Notice No GGL/E-TENDER/2020-21/150# RPD METER, EVC AND OTHER 
ACCESSORIES/044

Name of Project

RATE CONTRACT FOR SUPPLY OF VARIOUS SIZES OF 150# RPD METERS, 
EVC AND OTHER ACCESSORIES ACROSS GGL LOCATIONS OF GUJARAT, 
PALGHAR DISTRICT & THANE RURAL, DADRA AND NAGAR HAVELI (DNH), 
PUNJAB, HARYANA, MADHYA PRADESH AND RAJASTHAN (SUB TENDER ID 
447553, 447554, 447581, 447582, 447583, 447584, 447585, 447587, 
447588, 447589)

Name of Work 

RATE CONTRACT FOR SUPPLY OF VARIOUS SIZES OF 150# RPD METERS, 
EVC AND OTHER ACCESSORIES ACROSS GGL LOCATIONS OF GUJARAT, 
PALGHAR DISTRICT & THANE RURAL, DADRA AND NAGAR HAVELI (DNH), 
PUNJAB, HARYANA, MADHYA PRADESH AND RAJASTHAN (SUB TENDER ID 
447553, 447554, 447581, 447582, 447583, 447584, 447585, 447587, 
447588, 447589)

Estimated Contract Value(INR) Not Applicable

Period Of Completion As Per Tender Document

Mode of Tender Open  

Tender Currency Type Single

Tender Currency Settings Indian Rupee(INR)

Consortium / Joint Venture Not Applicable

Rebate Not Applicable

Sector Category Petroleum And Natural Gas 

Form of Contract Fixed-Rate 

Product Category Miscellaneous 

Amount Details

Bid Document Fee / Bid Processing Fees : 5000
( five thousand only ) 

Bid Processing Fee Payable To : Gujarat Gas Limited, Ahmedabad. 

Bid Security/EMD/Proposal Security (INR) : Rs. 2,275,500.00 
( twenty two lacs seventy five thousand five hundred only ) 

Bid Security/EMD In Favour Of/Remarks : Gujarat Gas Limited, Ahmedabad.

Tender Dates

Bid Document Downloading Start Date 28/01/2021 10:38:13  onwards

Bid Document Downloading End Date 01/03/2021 18:30:00

Pre Bid Meeting Yes (Online)

Pre Bid Meeting Opening Date 05/02/2021 15:00:00  onwards

Pre Bid Meeting Closing Date 05/02/2021 16:30:00

Last Date & Time for Receipt of Bids 01/03/2021 18:30:00

Bid Validity Period 180 Days 

Remarks:

If bidder is submitting EMD in the form of BG then physical copy of EMD 
BG and physical copy of bid declaration form to be submitted to Asst. Vice 
President - Materials, Gujarat Gas Limited,9th floor, Avdhesh House, Opp. 
Shree Govind Gurudwara, S. G. Highway Ahmedabad, 380054, Gujarat, 
India. No Pre-bid query shall be entertained post pre bid meeting and 
hence query if any to be sent in a timely manner i.e. latest by 04.02.2021 
in the specified format given along with tender documents. In case bidder 
is unable to attend the pre bid and have any queries, pls. email the same 
as mentioned herein in the specified format. 

Page 1 of 3Welcome to (n)Procure Tender Management System

12-02-2021https://www.nprocure.com/asp/tmsv2/viewptc.asp



Other Details

Officer Inviting Bids : Gujarat Gas Limited, Ahmedabad.

Bid Opening Authority : Gujarat Gas Limited, Ahmedabad.

Address : Gujarat Gas Limited, 9th floor, Avdhesh House, Opp. Shree Govind 
Gurudwara, S. G. Highway, Ahmedabad, 380054, Gujarat, India.

Contact Details : Mr. Paresh Patel: Mobile 9824312996 Email: 
paresh.patel@GUJARATGAS.com

General Terms & Conditions Top

General Terms and Conditions

(1) Bidders can download the tender document free of cost from the website.
(2) Bidders have to submit Technical bid as well as Price bid in Electronic format only on nprocure website till 
the Last Date & time for submission.
(3) Offers in physical form will not be accepted in any case.
(4) Free vendor training camp will be organized every Saturday between 4.00 to 5.00 P.M. at (n)code solutions-
A Division of GNFC Ltd., Bidders are requested to take benefit of the same.

Bidders who wish to participate in online tenders will have to procure / should have legally valid Digital 
Certificate as per Information Technology Act-2000 (Class-III) using which they can sign their electronic bids. 
Bidders can procure the same from any of the license certifying Authority of India or can contract (n)code 
solutions- A division of GNFC Ltd, who are licensed Certifying Authority by Govt. of India.

In case bidders need any clarifications or if training required to participate in online tenders, they 
can contact (n)Procure Support team:-

(n)code Solutions-A division of GNFC Ltd.,
(n)Procure Cell 
403, GNFC Infotower, S.G. Road, 
Bodakdev, Ahmedabad – 380054 (Gujarat) 

Contact Details
Phone
Airtel: +91-79-40007501, 40007512, 40007516, 40007517,40007525
Reliance   : +91-79-30181689

Fax : +91-79-26857321, 40007533
E-mail        : nprocure@ncode.in

TOLL FREE NUMBER: 1800 419 4632 (EXT: 512,513,514,515,516,517)

Other Terms & Conditions as per detailed tender documents

Tender Documents

Sl.No File Name Description File Size

1. Important Notification.pdf Important Notification 623.11 
KB 

2. Section I - Instructions To Bidders (ITB) - Open.pdf Section I - Instructions To Bidders (ITB) - Open 727.71 
KB 

3. ITB_Annexure-A.pdf ITB_Annexure-A 430.32 
KB 

4. Policy Guideline - Corrupt-fraudulent-collusive-
coercive Practices.pdf

Policy Guideline - Corrupt-fraudulent-collusive-
coercive Practices

742.33 
KB 

5. Section IIA -BQC.pdf Section IIA -BQC 1.26 MB 

6. Section IIIA - SOR for RPD Meter.pdf Section IIIA - SOR for RPD Meter 439.65 
KB 

7. Section IV - GTC - Material.pdf Section IV - GTC - Material 998.05 
KB 

8. Section V - STC - Material.pdf Section V - STC - Material 569.88 
KB 

9. Section VI - Forms and Formats.pdf Section VI - Forms and Formats 898.18 
KB 

Technical Specifications-RPD meter and EVC with Technical Specifications-RPD meter and EVC with 

Page 2 of 3Welcome to (n)Procure Tender Management System

12-02-2021https://www.nprocure.com/asp/tmsv2/viewptc.asp



10. accessories.pdf accessories 1.29 MB 

Tender Stages 

StageName Evaluation Opening Date Priority
Primary Stage 02/03/2021 10:30:00 1

Technical Stage 02/03/2021 10:35:00 2

Commercial Stage 02/03/2021 10:40:00 3

Tender Stage Screens 

ScreenName Form Type Screen 
Mode Mandatory Multiple 

Submission
Documents 
Required

Stage Name: Primary Stage 

General Declaration Final User Defined 
Template Standard Mandatory No

Primary Information User Defined 
Template Secured Mandatory No

Tender fee details with UTR User Defined 
Template Secured Mandatory No

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Details 
with UTR

User Defined 
Template Secured Mandatory No

Stage Name: Technical Stage 

Technical Bid Submission User Defined 
Template Secured Mandatory No

Stage Name: Commercial Stage 
SIZE WISE SOR PUBLISHED UNDER 
SUB TENDER

User Defined 
Template Secured Mandatory No

Certificate Details 

Decryptor Name : Paresh Patel(Manager)

SerialNo : 5395243B

SubjectDn :
CN=PATEL PARESH AMBELAL, S=Gujarat, PostalCode=380054, OU="MATERIALS,ECID - 9930005", 
Phone=2e3cb7d57605293274cd2317aa85b27ec6b5d2292286ab7bfa5a6a1d1de42c31, O=GUJARAT GAS 
LIMITED. . . ..., C=IN

Cert Issuer :
CN=(n)Code Solutions CA 2014, OID.2.5.4.51="301, GNFC Infotower", STREET="Bodakdev, S G Road, 
Ahmedabad", S=Gujarat, PostalCode=380054, OU=Certifying Authority, O=Gujarat Narmada Valley 
Fertilizers and Chemicals Limited, C=IN

Thumprint : 9878BC0861B1E6D3F70B9AB5CED59FF83C449850

Corrigendum Details Top

Tender No Tender 
ID

Date Of 
Modification

Num Of 
Corrgendums

GGL/E-TENDER/2020-21/150# RPD METER, EVC AND OTHER 
ACCESSORIES/044 447397 12/02/2021 

11:55:51 1

Tender Assignments 

Tender Modifier Primary Stage Technical Stage Commercial Stage
Paresh Patel(Manager) Paresh Patel(Manager) Paresh Patel(Manager) Paresh Patel(Manager)

  Close  

Icons Representation

Documents Attached 

  Powered By: C1India Private Limited Server Time : 12/02/2021 12:30:42

Page 3 of 3Welcome to (n)Procure Tender Management System

12-02-2021https://www.nprocure.com/asp/tmsv2/viewptc.asp


